D E

GEIVE

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
TO THE CITY OF SMYRNA

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

SMYRNA, GA

Tvpe or Print Cleariy

{To be completed by City)

Ward:
Application No:
Hearing Date:

APPLICANT: PWH ENGINEERING INC.

. ,
-065 -06 T
Ib’j/:’i’ZEZ

Business Phone: 770-433-8180 Cell Phone: 770-433-8190 Home Phone:

Representative’s Name (print): PRESTON W. HOBBY P.E.

Address: 3583 SOUTH COBB DRIVE SMYRNA, GA 30080

Business Phone: 770-433-8190  Cell Phone: 770-433-8190 [iome Phone:
[-Vlail Address:  Pwhengineering@belisquth.net.

Signature of Representative: /KA../ I -
1
i

TITLEHOLDER: _ MARY E FISHER

Business Phone: ~_ Cell Phone: 404-558-1485  Home Phone:

Address:  1006)CHELSEA PLACK ; MATTHEWS NC 28105

Nigrature:; // Z/&:@ q(%

VARIANCE:
Present Zoning: _ GC Type of Variance: SEE ATTACHED

Explain Intended Use: _PET GROOMING & CAT BOARDING

| weation: 1741 SPRING STREET SMYRNA, GA 30080
Land Louws)y: 62 District: 17 Size of Tract: 031

(To be completed by City) |
Received: fjjj/l i
7/

Posted:

Approved/Denied:
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CONTIGUOUS ZONING

North: R-20
East: GC
South: GC
West: R-20
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ZONING ORDINANCE
SEC. 1403. VARIANCE REVIEW STANDARDS.

(@)  In rendering its decisions, the License and Variance Board or Mayor and City
Council shall consider the following factors:

(1) Whether there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions applying to
the property in question, or to the intended use of the property, that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same district.

) Whether any alleged hardship which is self-created by any person having
an interest in the property or is not the result of mere disregard for or
ignorance of the provisions from which relief is sought.

(3)  Whether strict application of the relevant provisions of the zoning code
would deprive the applicant of reasonable use of the property for which
the variance is sought.

“4) Whether the variance proposed is the minimum variance which makes
possible the reasonable use of the property.

Please include your narrative here, or you may submit a typed narrative as a supplement to this
application.

COMPREHENSIVE NARRATIVE

SEE ATTACHED NARRATIVE FOR 1741 SPRING STREET

City of Smyrna Variance Application - Page 4 of 4



-
-
-
-
-
0
~

i o. : Pmc” m . :
Fi <18 e
| .a 5‘ ;
: '_'.'0 ONE STORY % .:
\.‘-' | FRAME A \J.
A m

b 'I—L_!-, 741

e T Poren
< cone, " L.
sREve ST :
o is i 240.0' TO THE WEST R/w
UNE OF MADISON STREET
89.72 .

5900000 W\ \ FEdAR
SPRING STREET S

(APPARENT 40'R/W)

Path . BER = 0310 AdhR
13, 512250, 6T

SURVEY FOR:




COMPREHENSIVE NARRATIVE VARIANCE APPLICATION
1741 SPRING STREET SMYRNA, GA 30080

Exceptional Conditions:

The property in question is an existing 0.31 tract with an existing main
building and an existing garage, both of which are to remain. The property is
currently zoned GC and is used as a commercial space.

Hardship Origin:

The hardships associated with the proposed property are existing and were
not created by any person(s) having an interest in the property and are not
the result of disregard or ignorance of provisions from which relief is sought.

Strict Application Hardships:

Due to the small tract size, and the location of the existing buildings, strict
application of the setbacks, buffers, and acreage requirements would render
the property useless for the proposed use.

Minimum requested variance:

The variances requested reflect the continued commercial use of the
property using the existing structures, while incorporating setbacks and
buffers which reflect the size constraints of the site, and therefore the
minimum reasonable use of the property.



VARIANCES REQUESTED
1741 SPRING STREET SMYRNA, GA 30080

REDUCE MINIMUM 200 FEET FROM ANY PROPERTY ZONED OR USED
RESIDENTIAL FROM GC ZONED PROPERTY REQUIRED BY SECTION
712 (712.3) TO 40 FEET EXCEPTING ENCROACHMENT OF EXISTING
GARAGE TO REMAIN AS IS;

REDUCE MINIMUM 1.0 ACRE AREA REQUIRED BY SPRING ROAD
DESIGN GUIDELINES ARTICLE II, SECTION 8 (1) (b) to 0.31 ACRES
MORE OR LESS TO ACCOMMODATE EXISTING PROPERTY;

REDUCE MINIMUM 10 FOOT LANDSCAPE BUFFER REQUIRED BY
ARTICLE V, SECTION 503 FOR ANY COMMERCIAL USE ADJOINING A
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO 10 FOOT LANDSCAPE BUFFER WITH
EXCEPTION FOR EXISTING GARAGE ENCROACHMENT AS SHOWN ON
SURVEY;

REDUCE MINIMUM 25 FEET FROM REAR PROPERTY LINE REQUIRED BY
ARTICLE V, SECTION 501 (501.6) FOR ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL
ACCESSORY BUILDING ADJOINING A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO 25
FEET WITH EXCEPTION FOR EXISTING GARAGE AS SHOWN ON
SURVEY;



NOTIFICATION OF CONTIGUOUS OCCUPANTS OR LAND OWNERS TO
ACCOMPANY APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
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on the premises described in the application.
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